

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF MANIPUR  
AT IMPHAL**

**WP(C) No. 840 of 2025**

Smt. Soram Prabhavati Devi

...*Petitioner/s*

**Vrs.**

State of Manipur & 4 Ors

With

...*Respondent/s*

MC(WP(C)) No. 765 of 2025

- B E F O R E -

**HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AHANTHEM BIMOL SINGH**

**13.02.2026**

Mr. Shyam Sharma, learned GA appeared on behalf of respondents No. 1-4 and Md. Ajmal Hussain, learned counsel appeared on behalf of respondent No. 5.

The counsel appearing for the respondents seek 2 weeks' time for filing their respective counter affidavits.

Mr. M. Rendy, learned counsel appearing for the petitioner submitted that the petitioner is going to retire within 2 years and as such, the learned counsel prays for fixing a short date.

In view of the submission made above, let these cases be listed again on 01.04.2026.

**JUDGE**

*Sapana*